TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558760

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Crestline Direct Finance, L.P., as Collateral Agent | | 11/13/2019 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Oceans Healthcare, L.L.C. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5850 Granite Parkway, Ste 300 |
| City: | Plano |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75024 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA |
| Name: | Oceans Acquisition, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 5850 Granite Parkway, Ste 300 |
| City: | Plano |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75024 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4193444 | OCEANS BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL |
| Registration Number: | 4193442 | OCEANS HEALTHCARE |
| Serial Number: | 88205970 | STAR |
| Serial Number: | 88123027 | STAR SUPPORT THROUGH ACTIVE RECOVERY |
| Serial Number: | 88205980 | SUPPORT THROUGH ACTIVE RECOVERY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0081

900532294

| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 McDermott Will & Emery LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029 | |
|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 090634-0042 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer M. Mikulina | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer M. Mikulina/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/23/2020 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Oceans _ Comvest - Crestline Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED (11_13_19) Katten#page1.tif | | |
| source=Oceans _ Comvest - Crestline Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED (11_13_19) | | |

source=Oceans _ Comvest - Crestline Release of Security Interest in Trademarks EXECUTED (11_13_19) Katten#page3.tif

Katten#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0082

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 13, 2019, by CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of OCEANS HEALTHCARE, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Healthcare") and OCEANS ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Acquisition" and, together with Healthcare, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of October 7, 2016, executed by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of October 7, 2016, executed by Healthcare in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5896/0233, and (c) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of December 11, 2018, executed by Acquisition in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6498/0607; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and Trademark License; (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present, or future: (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License and (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to the applicable Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes the applicable Grantor or its designees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Crestline/Oceans – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 77276645

DM US 164033154-2.090634.0042

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., as

Collateral Agent

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C., its

general partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its manager

By: Name: John S. Cochran

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Owner: Oceans Healthcare, L.L.C.

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|-------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| OCEANS BEHAVIORAL HOSPITAL | 4193444 | August 21, 2012 |
| OCEANS HEALTHCARE | 4193442 | August 21, 2012 |

Owner: Oceans Acquisition, Inc.

| TRADEMARK | SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE |
|------------------------|------------|--------------------|
| STAR | 88205970 | November 26, 2018 |
| STAR Logo | 88123027 | September 19, 2018 |
| Support Through Active | 88205980 | November 26, 2018 |
| Recovery | | |

 $Crestline/Oceans-Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ 77276645$ $DM_US\ 164033154\text{-}2.090634.0042$

RECORDED: 01/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0085